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~ Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Beth W. Salak, Director, Office of Telecommunications 
Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel j.{6 p,r A1 
Docket No. 130107-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 7303, issued to American Fiber Network, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130118-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 7807, issued to Novus Communications, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130119-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 8777, issued to International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a International Network 
Solutions, LLC, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130120-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 8780, issued to Likwid Communications Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130121-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 8785, issued to Teleconnect of California, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect LLC, for second
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130122-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 880 I, issued to Sign Language Access, Inc. d/b/a caiiVRS, for second-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130123-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificata 
No. 8817, issued to Legacy Global Telecom, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 130124-TX; Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate 
No. 8812, issued to Airewire, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

No protest was received in response to Order No. PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX issued on May 31, 
2013. Consummating Order No. PSC-13-0290-CO-TC was issued on June 24, 2013. The companies 
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listed above did not comply with the PAA Order. The certificates shall remain cancelled with the current 
effective dates. 

Accordingly, the companies will be referr .onda Departmeo 
further collection efforts and the dockets refi ced above should be closed. PI 
at 413-6532 if you have any questions. 

cc: Office of the General Counsel (Corbari) 
Office of Telecommunications (Earnhart) 

Financial Services for 
e contact Toni Earnhart 

Division of Administrative and Information Technology Services (Kissell/Belcher) 




